

**EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 355 OF 2008**  
**(CNR No. WBPS01-000635-2008)**  
**(JO CODE No. WB01229)**

Order No. - 90  
Dt. 16.02.2023

Today is fixed for steps by the plaintiff.

Both sides file hazira.

On careful scrutiny of the case record, it has been found that the plaintiff already filed a petition on 23.12.2022 praying for expunge the name of defendant no. 2 on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served.

To 31.03.2023 for hearing of petition filed by the plaintiff dated 23.12.2022.

**[ Dictated and corrected by me ]**

Sd/-

(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)  
Judge, Bench – II,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta.

Sd/-

(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)  
Judge, Bench – II,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta.