

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 355 OF 2008
(CNR No. WBPS01-000635-2008)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 100
Dt. 12.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition under Section 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act.

Both parties file hazira.

Defendant filed written objection against repairing petition.

Heard the petition (repairing petition) under Section 151 of CPC.

Plaintiff has filed a petition to withdraw upto date rent, current rent and arrear of rent which is allowed.

To 17.01.2025 for order of repairing petition and hearing of petition under Section 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.