

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 355 OF 2008
(CNR No. WBPS01-000635-2008)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 103
Dt. 12.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition under Section 151 of CPC dated 25.02.2025, W.O., if any, in the meantime positively.

Plaintiff files W/O against the petition of defendant under Section 151 of CPC dated 25.02.2025.

Copy served.

Defendant prays for time to file reply against W/O of plaintiff which is considered and allowed.

It is pertinent to mention here that record is more than 15 years old and comes under 'Action Plan'.

No further adjournment should be allowed to any party as any ground.

To 04.04.2025 for hearing of petition dated 25.02.2025 as last chance and filing of reply in the meantime.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.