

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 355 OF 2008
(CNR No. WBPS01-000635-2002)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 106

Dt. 30.06.2025

Today is fixed for passing order regarding petition dated 25.02.2025.

Both parties file hazira.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for defendant who submitted to recall the order dated 17.01.2025 on the grounds -

(a) That the occupation of defendants are within four corners of the suit premises.

(b) That the intention of the plaintiff is to stop the business of the defendant and

(c) That the Court failed to appreciate that the plaintiff would not be prejudice if the defendant be allowed to undertake the repairing work in respect of suit premises.

Plaintiff filed written objection and disputed the contention of the defendant.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the case record.

The order dated 17.01.2025 was passed on merit in contested form or hearing both parties.

By way of this recall petition defendant is actually seeking to alter change the order completely.

This Court has no jurisdiction to review its own order.

Therefore, the court is not inclined to allow this petition.

To 17.07.2025 for hearing of petition under Order 39 Rule 7 of CPC filed by defendant and W/O, if any (in the meantime).

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.