

Ej.355 of 2008  
(CNR No.WBPS01-000635-2002)  
(JO CODE No.WB01165)  
Smt.P.Shukla,Ld,2nd Judge

107  
17/07/25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o39 R7 CPC  
filed by the defendant and w/o if any in the meantime.  
Both sides file Hazira.  
Plaintiff files w/o against the petition u/o39 R 7 CPC.  
Copy is served.Let it be kept with the case record.  
The suit is taken up for hearing of petition u/o39 R7 CPC  
filed by the defendant.  
Hd.Ld.Advocate for both sides.  
To 19.08.2025 for order in respect of the petition u/o 39 R7  
CPC filed by the defendant.

Sd/-  
Judge,2nd Bench  
P.S.C.Court,Calcutta